Attachment 2

Response to Question 14 - 214 Authorization Application - Satel U.S.A., LLC

Applicant's only 10% or greater shareholder is:

Name: Satel S.A. Ownership %: 100%

Address: 27 de Febrero

Esquina San Martin Santo Domingo Dominican Republic Dominican Republic

Citizenship: Dominican Republic Principal Business: Media Company

Satel S.A.'s only 10% or greater shareholder is::

Name: Juan Ramon Gomez Diaz

Ownership %: 99%

Address: 27 de Febrero

Esquina San Martin Santo Domingo Dominican Republic

Citizenship: Dominican Republic

Principal Business: Media Company Owner and Professional

Interlocking Directorates:

Arianne Gomez and Juan Ramon Gomez Diaz are directors of Satel S.A. and are directors of Applicant.

Response to Question 15 - 214 Authorization Application - Satel U.S.A., LLC

Response to Paragraph (d): No

Response to Paragraph (e)(3): Not applicable

Response to Paragraph (g): Not applicable